
Page ofRev. 12/14 1 3

TITLE:

STATE OF ALASKA

Online Bidding System for Oil & Gas Lease Sales

 Department of Natural Resources

Request for Proposal

RFP 10 200000020 - 1 1  Department of Natural Resources

PURPOSE:
The State of Alaska, Department of Natural Resources, Division of Oil and Gas is seeking competitive
proposals for a  qualified contractor to provide an online bidding system  for oil and gas lease sales as

specified in this RFP.

Important Notice: If you receive this solicitation from  the State's Online Public Notice website or IRIS Vendor
Self Service portal, you must register with the DNR Procurement Section to receive subsequent

amendments. Registration must be in writing and may be made via email to
dnr.ssd.procurement@alaska.gov or fax to 907-269-8909. Failure to register with the DNR Procurement

Section may result in rejection of your offer.

ADA: The State of Alaska complies with Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals
with disabilities who may need auxiliary aids, services, and/or special modifications to submit a bid should
contact the DNR Procurement Section via fax to 907-269-890; email to dnr.ssd.procurement@alaska.gov;

telephone at 907-269-8687; or TDD at 907-269-8411 not later than 10 calendar days prior to the bid closing
date to make necessary arrangements.



Page ofRev. 12/14 2 3

Date of Issue:

Deadline for Receipt of Proposals:

Important Notice: If you received this solicitation from the State of Alaska's "Vendor Self-Service" web site,
you must register with the procurement officer to receive subsequent amendments. Failure to contact the
procurement officer may result in the rejection of your offer.

October  16, 2019

November  06, 2019 14:00:00 14:00:00

PROCUREMENT OFFICER: Shawn Olsen 
TELEPHONE NUMBER: (907)269-8687 
EMAIL: shawn.olsen@alaska.gov

Attn: Procurement

(907)269-8687

shawn.olsen@alaska.gov

99501-3564AK Anchorage
BID RECEIVING LOCATION: 
Support Services ANC Admin 
Attn: Procurement 
550 West 7th Avenue 
Anchorage, AK 99501-3564

550 West 7th Avenue



Page ofRev. 12/14 3 3

Does your business qualify for the Alaska 
veteran preference?

Does your business qualify for the Alaska 
bidder preference?

PREFERENCES

Yes YesNo No

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE
Event DescriptionEvent Date

10/23/19 Pre-Proposal Conference

10/24/19 Questions Due

11/07/19 Solicitation Closing Date/Time

12/09/19 Notice of Intent to Award

LINE ITEMS

End Date

Unit Cost

Extended Line Total

Quantity Unit

Delivery Date

DescriptionLine No.

Start Date F.O.B. Point

1 Online Bidding System for Oil & Gas Lease Sales

11/19/19 11/18/24

Extended Description:
Do not enter pricing information here. Use the Attachment 5 Cost Proposal.

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Code Criteria Description Points
(DO NOT LIST PRICES IN THIS SECTION. UNIT 
PRICES AND TOTAL PRICES MUST BE FILLED

IN ADJACENT TO THEIR LINE ITEMS.) 

Vendor Response

The following criteria will be used when determining the award of this solicitation

12 Minimum Req 0

5 Understanding 10

3 Methodology 15

4 Management Plan 10

2 Experience 15

16 Presentation 20

1 Cost 20

7 AK Offeror Pref 10

Section
Terms and Conditions

No. Name
004 Request for Proposals







mailto:dnr.ssd.procurement@alaska.gov


mailto:dnr.ssd.procurement@alaska.gov
mailto:dnr.ssd.procurement@alaska.gov






                
              

              
                 

                   

   

             
                 

             
                 

              
               

  

             
               

             
             

   

       

             
       

   

                 





mailto:dnr.ssd.procurement@alaska.gov
http://dog.dnr.alaska.gov/Services/BIFAndLeaseSale








              
             

        



   

           

                
                

             
           

                 
               

                
     

                 
                

              
               

                
        

                  
            

                  
         

                
               
                 

             

    

    

      

    

   

    

    

              
 

              
 

            
           

               
              

              

http://dog.dnr.alaska.gov/Information/MapsAndGis


http://doa.alaska.gov/dof/manuals/aam/index.html






https://iris-vss.alaska.gov/webapp/PRDVSS1X1/AltSelfService




















              
             

                
   







http://www.state.gov/j/tip/




































http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0001
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0002
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0003
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0004
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0005
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0006
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0007
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0008
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0009
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0010
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0011
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0012
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0013
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0014
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0015
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0016
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0017
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0018
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0019
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0020
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0021
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0022
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0023
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0024
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0025
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0026
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0027
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0028
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0029
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0030
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0031
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0032
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0033
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0034


http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0035
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0036
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0037
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0038
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0039
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0040
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0041
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0042
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0043
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0044
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0045
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0046
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0047
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0048
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0049
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0050
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0051
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0052
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0053
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0054
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0055
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0056
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0057
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0058
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0059
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0060
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0061
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0062
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0063
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0064
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0065
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0066
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0067
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0068
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0069
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0070
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0071
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0072
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0073
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0074
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0075
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0076
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0077
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0078
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0079
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0080
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0081
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0082
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0083
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0084


http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0085
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0086
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0087
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0088
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0089
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0090
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0091
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0092
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0093
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0094
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0095
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0096
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0097
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0098
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0099
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0100
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0101
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0102
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0103
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0104
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0105
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0106
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0107
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0108
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0109
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0110
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0111
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0112
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0113
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0114
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0115
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0116
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0117
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0118
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0119
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0120
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0121
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0122
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0123
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0124
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0125
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0126
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0127
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0128
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0129
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0130
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0131
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0132
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0133
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0134


http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0135
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0136
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0137
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0138
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0139
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0140
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0141
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0142
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0143
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0144
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0145
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0146
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0147
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0148
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0149
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0150
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0151
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0152
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0153
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0154
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0155
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0156
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0157
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0158
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0159
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0160
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0161
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0162
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0163
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0164
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0165
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0166
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0167
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0168
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0169
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0170
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0171
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0172
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0173
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0174
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0175
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0176
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0177
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0178
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0179
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0180
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0181
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0182
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0183
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0184


http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0185
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0186
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0187
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0188
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0189
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0190
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0191
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0192
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0193
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0194
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0195
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0196
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0197
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0198
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0199
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0200
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0001
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0001
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0002
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0002
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0003
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0003
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0004
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0004
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0005
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0005
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0006
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0006
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0007
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0007
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0008


http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0009
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0010
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0011
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0012
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0013
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0014
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0066
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0069
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0070
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0083
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0084
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0085
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0086
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0087
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0087
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0088
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0089
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0090


http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0090
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0091
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0092
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0093
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0094
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0095
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0096
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0097
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0098
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0099
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0100
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0101
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0102


http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0129
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0160
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0161
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0162
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0163
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0166
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0185
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0186
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0187
http://dnr.alaska.gov/projects/las/Case_Detail.cfm?FileType=LST&FileNumber=CI0188



